
Trinity Lutheran School 
“Growing in Mind, Character, and Faith” 

Week of February 19, 2018 

No School:  Just a reminder that there’s no school district-wide in recognition of Presidents’ Day on Monday, 
February 19.  Hope you enjoy the longer winter weekend!  Also, there’s no school on Friday, February 23, 
because of the MLC Basketball Tournament.  

Spirit Week:   The class with the highest average participation during Spirit Week (Feb. 20-22) will win the 
Spirit Dice.  Right now it is hanging in the 7th and 8th graders’ room, but the 5th and 6th graders stole it away a 
few years ago.  Which classroom will it end up in this year???  

· Monday:  No School 
· Tuesday:  Tropical Beach Day - Think Hawaii and maybe we’ll have warmer weather on Tuesday. 
· Wednesday:  Super Hero and Villain Day – Grades 1, 3, 5, and 7 will be super heroes; grades 2, 4, 6, and 8 will be 

villains.  Kindergarteners and Preschoolers may dress up as either a hero or a villain.   
· Thursday:  Red and White Day - Everyone dresses up in our school colors and is ready to cheer! 
· Friday:  No School / MLC Basketball Tournament - first game is at 2:15 PM.  Go Trinity Tigers! 

 
MLC Vespers Service:  Mark your calendars for a very special Lent worship event at Martin Luther College. 
On Wednesday, March 21, MLC will host its annual Lent Vespers service in the Chapel of the Christ at 
7:30 pm. The later start time makes it possible to attend local Lent worship and then extend your opportunity 
to reflect on our Savior's suffering through a beautiful choral Passion setting in the context of worship. Bob 
Chilcott’s St. John Passion will be performed by the Chorale, Männerchor, and Women’s Choir of MLC, assisted 
by soloists Michael Marquardt, Jon Hermanson, Kathryn Wurster, and Adrian Smith.  

 
Mission Collection at Chapel last week:  $ 5.96  
 
This Week at Trinity School 

   
Mon., Feb. 19:  NO SCHOOL – Presidents’ Day 
Tue., Feb. 20: Tropical Beach Dress-up Day 

Drug Abuse Resistance Education by B.P. Police Officer Brian Vycital for 5th & 6th graders 
Wed., Feb. 21: Super Hero and Villain Dress-up Day 

School Bus Driver Appreciation Day 
  Hot Lunch – Hot Dogs, French Fries, Veggie, Fruit, Dessert 
Thur., Feb. 22:   Red and White Dress-up Day  
Fri., Feb. 23: NO SCHOOL – MLC Basketball Tournament in New Ulm at 2:15 
 
Looking Ahead 
 
Tue., Feb. 27:  Drug Abuse Resistance Education by B.P. Police Officer Brian Vycital for 5th & 6th graders 
Wed., Feb. 28:  Hot Lunch – Walking Tacos with Fixings, Fruit, Dessert 

Grades 6 – 8 will sing “Guide Us, Lord” during the mid-week Lenten service at 7:00 pm. 
Fri., Mar. 2: Grades 1 & 2 visit the Lutheran Home at 1:00 pm. 
Sun., Mar. 4: Pioneers provide for / serve at Coffee Hour following the church service. 

Parents vs. Kids Basketball Game at 1:00 pm 
Tue., Mar. 6: Drug Abuse Resistance Education by B.P. Police Officer Brian Vycital for 5th & 6th graders 



Wed., Mar. 7: Young Writers and Artists Conference for Grades 3 – 8 at Bethany Lutheran College, Mankato 
Junior Choir will sing “The Walk to Calvary” during the Lenten service at 7:00 pm. 

Fri., Mar. 9: PTO’s Family Fun Night at 6:30 pm 
Sun., Mar. 11:  Students in Pre-K – 8 will sing “We Are the Children of Light” during the church service at 9:00 am. 
  Pre-K will provide for and serve at Coffee Hour following the church service. 
  Robotics Club for Grades 5 – 8 at 11:45 am 
Mon., Mar. 12 – Fri., Mar. 16:  Lutheran Schools’ Week 
Tue., Mar. 13: Drug Abuse Resistance Education by B.P. Police Officer Brian Vycital for 5th & 6th graders 

BOSE Meeting at 7:00 pm 
Wed., Mar. 14:  Pioneers provide for / serve supper at 5:30 pm - before the church service. 
Fri., Mar. 16: Grandparents’/Special Persons’ Day 
  Performance of the School Musical “Luther” at 7:00 pm at BP’s Performing Arts Center 
Sun., Mar. 18: Pioneers’ Pine Car Derby 
Tue., Mar. 20: Drug Abuse Resistance Education by B.P. Police Officer Brian Vycital for 5th & 6th graders 

Kindergarten Round-Up at 6:00 p.m. 
Fri., Mar. 23: End of 3rd Quarter 
  Trinity’s Spelling Bee 
Sat., Mar. 24 – Mon., April 1:  NO SCHOOL – Spring Break 
Tue., Apr. 3: School Resumes.    
  


